

NiTO[®]



NiTO II

Heavy Duty Water Gun

Heavy Duty Industriewasserpistole

Pistolet Nettoyeur Professionel

Heavy Duty Vandings- og spulepistol

NiTO II

Application:

- For flushing and cleaning jobs in industries and tasks requiring a sturdy gun that is capable of withstanding impact and that saves water when in use.
- Not to be used with steam!
- For water with or without soap solution, e.g. for rinsing, washing, flushing and detergents.
- Infinitely variable spray characteristics, from a concentrated spray to a spray with a dispersion angle of 60 degrees.
- Spray characteristics can be adjusted without using tools.
- For safety reasons the gun can be locked, thus preventing the trigger from being released when the lock is engaged.
- Thermic protection for the hand
- Ergonomically correct design.
- The front end of the gun is made of chemical-resistant rubber that protects the gun by absorbing external impacts and shocks.

Materials

Valve housing:
Cold-moulded aluminium.

Valve parts: Brass MS58 & stainless steel EN 1.4523.

Gaskets: EPDM.

Plastics parts: ELF-Orgalloy

Attachment options:

BSP 3/4" (standard)
NiTO nipple: 1/2", 3/4", 1"
Hosetail: 1/2", 3/4", 1"

Technical data:

- **Operating pressure:**
Max. 25 bar
- **Temperature:** Max. 90° C
- **Volume flow (at 5 bar):**
Nozzle no. 2: 20 litres/min.
Nozzle no. 3: 30 litres/min.
Nozzle no. 4: 40 litres/min.
Nozzle no. 6: 60 litres/min.

■ **Weight:** 0.7 kg.

Pat. pand.

Anwendung:

- Für Spül- und Reinigungsaufgaben in Industrie und Handwerk, wo eine wassersparende und gegen Stöße und das Hinunterfallen widerstandsfähige Pistole verlangt wird.
- Darf nicht bei Dampf angewandt werden!
- Für Wasser mit oder ohne Seifen-Lösungen, z.b. für Abspülen, Abwaschen, Abspritzen sowie Auftragen von Seife.
- Stufenlos variabel, von einem konzentrierten Strahl bis zu einem Strahl mit einem Streuwinkel von 60°.
- Die Charakteristik des Strahls ist ohne Werkzeug einstellbar.
- Die Pistole ist aus Sicherheitsgründen abschließbar, so dass der Abzugshebel nicht betätigt werden kann, wenn die Pistole abgeschlossen ist.
- Thermischer Handschutz.
- Ergonomisch korrektes Design.
- Die äußerste Spitze der Pistole ist aus chemikalienfestem Gummi hergestellt, der Schläge und Stöße von außen aufnimmt und dadurch die Pistole schützt.

Materialen:

Ventilgehäuse:
Aluminiumkokillenguß

Ventilteile:
Messing MS58 und rostbeständiger Stahl EN 1.4523.

Packungen: EPDM.

Kunststoffteile: ELF Orgalloy,

Anschlussmöglichkeiten:

IG 3/4" (Standard)
NiTO Nippel: 1/2", 3/4", 1"
Schlauchnippel: 1/2", 3/4", 1"

Technische Daten:

- **Arbeitsdruck:** Max. 25 Bar
- **Temperatur:** Max. 90° C
- **Volumenflow (bei 5 Bar):**
2-Düse: 20 L/Min.
3-Düse: 30 L/Min.
4-Düse: 40 L/Min.
6-Düse: 60 L/Min.

■ **Gewicht:** 0,7 Kg.

Pat.pend.

Emploi:

- Lavage à grande eau, nettoyage industriel et dans les métiers ayant besoin d'un pistolet de nettoyage robuste qui résiste aux chutes et coups éventuels tout en économisant l'eau.
- À ne pas utiliser avec la vapeur!
- Pour eau avec ou sans dissolutions savonneuses, par exemple pour rinçage, lavage, lavage à grande eau et dispersion de savon liquide.
- Le jet est réglable en continu: d'un jet droit à un jet à ouvert 60°.
- Jet réglable sans outils.
- Pour plus de sûreté, le pistolet nettoyeur peut être bloqué de manière à immobiliser la gâchette.
- Protection thermique de la main.
- Conception ergonomique correcte.
- La pointe extrême du pistolet nettoyeur est en caoutchouc résistant aux produits chimiques; ce caoutchouc protège le pistolet nettoyeur en absorbant des coups éventuels.

Matériau:

Valve Corps:
Aluminium, coulé.

Pièces de la valve:
Laiton MS58 et acier EN 1.4523 résistant à la corrosion.

Joints: EPDM.

Pièces en matière plastique:
ELF Orgalloy

Raccordements:

Filet femelle de 3/4"
(standard)
Raccord NiTO: 1/2", 3/4", 1"
Embout: 1/2", 3/4", 1"

Données techniques:

- **Pression de service:**
25 bars au max.
- **Temperature:** 90° C au max.
- **Débit (à 5 bars):**
Gicleur 2: 20 litres/min.
Gicleur 3: 30 litres/min.
Gicleur 4: 40 litres/min.
Gicleur 6: 60 litres/min.

■ **Poids:** 0,7 kg.

Demande de brevet déposée.

Anvendelse:

- Til spule- og rengøringsopgaver indenfor industri og håndværk, hvor man ønsker en robust pistol, der tåler stød og fald og er vandbesparende i brug.
- Må ikke anvendes med damp!
- Til vand med eller uden sæbeopløsning, f.eks. afskylling, afvaskning, spulning og sæbeudlægning.
- Strålen er trineløs variabel fra en koncentreret stråle til en stråle med en spredningsvinkel på 60° C.
- Justérbar strålekaraktistik uden brug af værktøj.
- Af sikkerhedshensyn er pistolen aflåselig, således at aftrækkeren ikke kan trykkes ind, når låsen er i funktion.
- Termisk beskyttelse af hånden.
- Ergonomisk korrekt design.
- Den yderste spids på pistolen er udført i kemikalieresistent gummi, der beskytter pistolen ved at optage udefra kommende slag og stød.

Materialer:

Ventilhus:
Kokillestøbt aluminium.

Ventildele:
Messing MS58 og rustfrit stål EN 1.4523.

Pakninger: EPDM.

Plastdele: ELF Orgalloy

Tilkoblingsmuligheder:

3/4" indvendigt RG (standard)
NiTO nippel: 1/2", 3/4", 1"
Slangespids: 1/2", 3/4", 1"

Tekniske data:

- **Arbejdstryk:** Maks. 25 bar.
- **Temperatur:** Maks. 90° C.
- **Volumenflow (v/5 bar):**
2-dyse: 20 liter/min.
3-dyse: 30 liter/min.
4-dyse: 40 liter/min.
6-dyse: 60 liter/min.

■ **Vægt:** 0,7 kg.

Pat. pend.

